PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3828249

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARK T. MONTGOMERY	09/09/2010
FRANK M. CAIMI	09/09/2010
MARK W. KISHLER	09/09/2010
PAUL A. TORNATTA	09/11/2010
LI CHEN	09/11/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SKYCROSS INC.
Street Address:	2025 GATEWAY PLACE, SUITE 385
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95110

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15094570

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)510-0710

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 847-382-1501

Email:DOCKETING@GGIP.COMCorrespondent Name:GUNTIN & GUST, PLCAddress Line 1:304 INDIAN TRACE #750Address Line 4:WESTON, FLORIDA 33326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5000-0004-04
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RALPH TREMENTOZZI
SIGNATURE:	/Ralph Trementozzi/
DATE SIGNED:	04/13/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=5000-0004 Signed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 038269 FRAME: 0544

503781603

source=5000-0004 Signed Assignment#page2.tif source=5000-0004 Signed Assignment#page3.tif source=5000-0004 Signed Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 038269 FRAME: 0545

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, Mark T. Montgomery, Frank M. Caimi, Paul A. Tornatta, Mark W. Kishler and Li Chen, have made certain inventions or discoveries (or both) set forth in the following application for Letters Patent:

U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 12/786,032, which was filed on May 24, 2010, entitled METHODS FOR REDUCING NEAR-FIELD RADIATION AND SPECIFIC ABSORPTION RATE (SAR) VALUES IN COMMUNICATIONS DEVICES, identified by Foley Hoag LLP Docket No. SCJ-01801; and

WHEREAS SkyCross, Inc., whose address is 7341 Office Park Place, Suite 102, Viera, FL 32940, and which, together with its successors and assigns, is hereinafter called "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited;

Now, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to us, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we hereby, without reservation:

- 1. Assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee our entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said application for Letters Patent, any and all other applications for Letters Patent setting forth said inventions and discoveries based in whole or in part upon said application, including all provisional, nonprovisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, Convention applications, national stage, regional stage, reexaminations, and extensions of Letters Patent, any Letters Patent issuing from any such applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said application and said Letters Patent;
- 2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said inventions and discoveries in our names or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, or otherwise;
- 3. Authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and equivalent authorities in all other patent offices worldwide to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct;
- 4. Warrant that we have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said applications or Letters Patent or any license to said applications or Letters Patent, and that we have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance;
- 5. Bind our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, as well as ourselves, to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to us or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, said patent applications, and the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by us, our heirs, legal representatives, and

assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, declarations, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; and to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples, and other physical exhibits in our control or in the control of our heirs, legal representatives or assigns which may be useful for establishing the facts of our conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries.

IN TESTIMONY OF WHICH we have executed this Assignment as an instrument under seal on the dates indicated next to our names.

9-9-2010	Millhoty
Date	Mark T. Montgomery, Inventor
Date	Witness
·	Witness's Printed Name
9/9/2010	Lyonly in Com
/ 'Date	Frank M. Caimi, Inventor
Date	Witness
	Witness's Printed Name

Date	Paul A. Tornatta, Inventor
Date	Witness
	Witness's Printed Name
9/9/2010	Mark W. Shihled Mark W. Kishler, Inventor
Date	Mark W. Rismer, inventor
Date	Witness
	Witness's Printed Name
Date	Li Chen, Inventor
Duit	Li Chen, mychtol
Date	Witness
	Witness's Printed Name

9/11/2010	Parl J. A.
Date	Paul A. Tornatta, Inventor
	Charlo Leggle
Date	Witness
	Witness's Printed Name
Date	Mark W. Kishler, Inventor
D-4-	With
Date	Witness
	W' 1 D' 1 1 1 1
	Witness's Printed Name
,	
09/11/2010	W.Che-
Date	Li Chen, Inventor
	001100
	Charle X con &
Date	Witness
2000	1111000
	Witness's Printed Name
	: = :=======

- Page 3 of 3 -